Electronic Filing: Received, Clerk's Office 8/20/2018

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS,	
Complainant,	{
v,) PCB NO. 2019-004) (Enforcement - Water)
PEORIA BARGE TERMINAL, INC. a Delaware Corporation, and)
MORTON SALT, INC.,)
a Delaware Corporation,)
Respondents.)

<u>APPEARANCE</u>

Michael J. Maher, Elizabeth S. Harvey, and David J. Welch hereby submit their appearance on behalf of respondent MORTON SALT, INC.

Michael I Maher

Elizabeth S. Harvey

David J. Welch

Dated: August 20, 2018

Michael J. Maher
Elizabeth S. Harvey
David J. Welch
SWANSON, MARTIN & BELL LLP
330 N. Wabash Avenue, Suite 3300
Chicago, IL 60611
312.321.9100 (main)
312.321.0990 (facsimile)
mmaher@smbtrials.com
eharvey@smbtrials.com
dwelch@smbtrials.com

Electronic Filing: Received, Clerk's Office 8/20/2018

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS,)
Complainant,	{
V.) PCB NO. 2019-004) (Enforcement - Water)
PEORIA BARGE TERMINAL, INC. a Delaware Corporation, and	(======================================
MORTON SALT, INC.,	ý
a Delaware Corporation,)
Respondents.	'

NOTICE OF FILING

To: Rachel R. Medina

Assistant Attorney General 500 S. Second Street Springfield, IL 62701 James F. Kane

Counsel for Peoria Barge Terminal, Inc. 7800 N. Sommer Street, Suite 425

Peoria, IL 61615

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on this 20th day of August 2018, the following was filed with the Illinois Pollution Control Board: **Respondent MORTON SALT**, **INC.**'s **Appearance**, which is attached and herewith served upon you.

MORTON SALT, INC.

By:

David J. Welch
One of its attorneys

Michael J. Maher
Elizabeth S. Harvey
David J. Welch
SWANSON, MARTIN & BELL LLP
330 N. Wabash Avenue, Suite 3300
Chicago, IL 60611
312.321.9100 (main)
312.321.0990 (facsimile)
mmaher@smbtrials.com
eharvey@smbtrials.com
dwelch@smbtrials.com

Electronic Filing: Received, Clerk's Office 8/20/2018

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, the undersigned, state that a copy of this notice and the above-described document were served electronically upon all counsel of record on August 20, 2018.

amela Canington